USM/Maine Robotics - Summer Camp Permission for Medical Treatment

ONLY REQUIRED IF REGISTERING BY MAIL

If your child requires immediate medical services such as prescription medications or an emergency evaluation, he/she will be transported to the nearest medical center or hospital emergency unit¹. Payment for services will be the responsibility of the parent or guardian. To provide these services, the attending physician will require *Permission to Treat Statement* and insurance information. The Summer Camp leader at the event will contact you at the earliest possible time in the event of an emergency.

CAMPER NAME:				
		Phone:		
Insurance Company:				
		Group Number:		
Parent/Guardian Address:				
City:	State:	Zip code:		
Parent/Guardian Phone Nu	mbers: (all that apply)			
Home:	Work:			
Cell phone:	Other: _			
Alternate Contact (relative or family friend that we may contact if we can't reach parent/guardian)				
Name:	Phone	D:		
	D:			
NOTE: Please list physical, emo	otional, behavioral issues our staff will likely have those needs at camp as well	Illergies to medicine, asthma, etc): need to know about. If your child needs special attention or . We will work with parents/guardians to address special		
		in original prescription container with child's		
emergency transport and m	, the parent/guardian of ledical treatment to be administer	give my permission for red to him/her by a physician or other certified		
Date Pare	nt or Guardian Signature	Date permission effective until		
Return to: USM/Maine Robotics Sur 210 John Mitchell Center 67 Campus Ave, Gorham, ME	<u>.</u>			

¹ Maine Robotics does not maintain, nor is required to maintain, medically trained professionals at our day camps. Medical Treatment/Release Form: Revised 12-21-2021

MAINE ROBOTICS/USM RELEASE AGREEMENT

ONLY REQUIRED IF REGISTERING BY MAIL

I, (name or	f participant), hereby grant and author	orize USM and Maine Robotics, its		
employees and agents to make use of, license photograph, and other reproductions of any or recordings, web sites, electronic and other med term "Material") and to do so without mention information.	of these, in still photographs, video dia and/or motion pictures, (hereinaf	otapes, publications, audio, sound fter all of which are included in the		
I understand and agree that I am to receive no compensation of any kind, monetary or otherwise, on account of or arising from the production, publication, recording, rebroadcasting, or other use of such Material.				
USM and Maine Robotics, and its heirs, shall have complete ownership of the Material produced or published and shall have the exclusive right and license to make such use of that Material as it wishes, including, but not limited to the right of performance, display, reproduction and distribution in all media, and the right to create, perform, display and distribute derivative works of the Material. I hereby release USM and Maine Robotics, its employees and agents from all expenses, claims and liabilities incurred by me arising out of or in connection with my appearance and/or the use of the Material, except to the extent that those expenses, claims or liabilities are the direct result of the negligent acts or omissions of USM and Maine Robotics, its employees or agents.				
This agreement shall be governed and construed	d according to the laws of the State of	of Maine.		
SIGNATURE OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN	DATE	PLEASE PRINT NAME		
ADDRESS		PHONE NUMBER		
Return to: USM/Maine Robotics Summer Camp Progra 210 John Mitchell Center 67 Campus Ave, Gorham, ME 04038	ım			

Medical Treatment/Release Form: Revised 12-21-2021

or return by email to: thomas.bickford@maine.edu